NITBAP COUNTY WASHINGTON

Central Kitsap Community Council

Monthly Meeting Agenda May 4, 2022 | 5:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. Zoom Meeting

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87169858276

Join by phone: (253) 215-8782 Meeting ID: 871 6985 8276

5:00 pm 1. Call to Order – Mark Hughes, Chair

Adoption of Agenda & Approval of Minutes

5:05 pm 2. Announcements & Comments

A. Council Announcements

B. Commissioner's Comments

5:15 PM 3. Visit Kitsap Summer Update

Beth Javens, Director, Visit Kitsap

5:35 pm 4. Stormwater Source Control Ordinance

Sarah Olson, Spill Prevention and Response Coordinator, Kitsap County Public Works

5:55 pm 5. Kitsap Transit's Silverdale Transit Center Update

Sanjay Bhatt, Marketing & Public Information Director

6:15 pm 6. Public Comment, 3-minute limit per individual

6:30 pm 7. Adjournment

Upcoming CKCC Meetings

- June 3, 2022 from 2:00 to 3:30 pm, CK Schools Silverdale Center/Kitsap Regional Library Rainier Room
- July 6, 2022 from 5:00 to 6:30 pm, CK Schools Silverdale Center/Kitsap Regional Library Rainier Room
- August 3, 2022 from 5:00 to 6:30 pm, TBD

The Central Kitsap Community Council is an advisory group created by the Kitsap County Board of Commissioners. The mission of the Council is to promote a sense of community by identifying and conveying community concerns and issues to the Board of County Commissioners, and advise the citizens of the County's plans, policies, and actions. The purpose of the Council is to provide enhanced citizen-to-County and County-to-citizen communication within the Central Kitsap area by providing a formally defined representative body with which the citizens can discuss items of mutual concern and explore mutually agreeable solutions. Meetings may be recorded to assist in the creation of monthly minutes.